

13-10-2023
Subha
Item no. 32
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 1119 of 2023

Rajesh Karmakar and ors.
-versus-
State of West Bengal

Mr. Debabrata Roy
Mr. Manishankar Chatterjee
Ms. Sarbari Mukhopadhaya
.....for the petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the revisional application upon the opposite party/State through the Office of the learned Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta and file affidavit of service on **18th October, 2023** when the revisional application would appear under the heading **“To Be Mentioned”**.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]

