

09.01.2025

Sl. No.: 14

Court No.30
BM

CRR 1119 of 2023

+

IA No.: CRAN 2 of 2024

Rajesh Karmakar & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay

... for the petitioners

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P

Mr. Arijit Ganguly

Mr. Koushik Kundu

... for the State

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

IA No.: CRAN 2 of 2024 is moved praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 18.10.2023. For the interest of justice, let the interim order be extended till 24th February, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No.: CRAN 2 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a copy of an order dated 12.08.2024 passed in CRA(SB) 102 of 2024 which has been filed by the defacto complainant in the said appeal. The Learned Judge released the matter so that the matter may be heard along with the revisional application.

Considering that this court has no determination to hear appeals, the present revisional application is released from my list and be placed before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)