

17.03.2025
Serial no. 1
[G.S.D]

CRR 1119 of 2023
With
CRAN 3 of 2025

In the matter of : Rajesh Karmakar & Ors.

Mr. Manisankar Chattopadhyay Petitioners

... For the petitioners

Mr. Debasis Roy, Id. PP
Mr. Arijit Gangly
Mr. Kaushik Kundu

... For the State-respondent(s)

Interim order earlier granted is extended till 30th
April, 2025.

List the revisional application along with CRA (SB)
102 of 2024

CRAN 3 of 2025 is disposed of accordingly.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order, duly
collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court,
Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)