

28.03.2025
Court No. 35

Item
Nos.20&21
Rakib

CRA (SB) 102 of 2024
With
CRAN 1 of 2024

Subhas Karmakar.
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

CRR 1119 of 2023

Rajesh Karmakar & Ors.
VS
The State of West Bengal.

Ms. Sreyasree Biswas,
Ms. Afreen Begum.

...for the appellant in CRA (SB) 102 of 2024.

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattapadhyay,
Ms. Shalini Singh.

...for the respondent in CRA (SB) 102 of 2024.

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattapadhyay,
Ms. Shalini Singh.

...for the Petitioners in CRR 1119 of 2023.

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty,
Mr. Abhinaba Mukherjee.

...for the State in CRA (SB) 102 of 2024.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly,
Mr. Kaushik Kundu.

...for the State in CRR 1119 of 2023.

Petitioner in CRR 1119 of 2023 is directed to serve a copy
of the revisional application upon the opposite party.

Another appeal being CRA (SB) 102 of 2024 has been
preferred which will be admitted on the point of maintainability.

In the meantime, since the subject matter relates to a case
which has been disposed of already by the learned trial Court, I
am of the view let the Trial Court Records be produced before this
Court.

Accordingly, department is directed to call for the Trial Court Records from the learned trial Court.

List the appeal and the revisional application on 25th of April, 2025 under the same heading.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)