

04.07.2025
Item Nos.11&12
Ct.No.35
dc.

C.R.A. (SB) 102 of 2024
with
CRAN 1 of 2024

Subhas Karmakar
versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

CRR 1119 of 2023

Rajesh Karmakar & Ors.
versus
The State of West Bengal

Ms. Shreyasi Biswas,
Ms. Afreen Begum ... For the Appellant in CRA(SB)/102/2024.

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty,
Mr. Abhinaba Mukherjee ... For the State in CRA(SB)/102/2024.

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay,
Ms. Shalini Singh ... For the Petitioners in CRR 1119/2023.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Id. P.P.,
Mr. Arijit Ganguly ... For the State in CRR 1119/2023.

The interim bail, earlier granted, is extended till 31st
August, 2025.

List the appeal along with the connected revisional
application under the heading “Assigned Matter” on 11th July,
2025.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of
this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this
Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)