

D/L 128  
23.09.2025  
Kausik  
ct.no.35

**CRR 1119 of 2023**  
**With**  
**CRAN 4 of 2025**

**Rajesh Karmakar & Ors.**  
**Versus**  
**State of West Bengal**

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP  
Mr. Arijit Ganguly  
Ms. Jonaki Saha

...for the State.

Let the revisional application being CRR 3556 of 2025 and CRR 1119 of 2023 be detagged.

Petitioner in CRR 1119 of 2023 has filed an application for extension.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 28.11.2025.

List the writ petition in the monthly list of November, 2025 under the same heading.

Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2025 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

***(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)***