

27.10.2025

Item No. 32 & 33

Ct.No.35

kausik

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRR 3556 of 2025

In the matter of: **Subhas Karmakar**

... Appellant.

With

CRR 1119 of 2023

In the matter of : **Rajesh Karmakar & Ors.**

... Appellant.

Ms. Sreyashi Biswas

Ms. Afreen Begum

... For the Appellant.

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattopadhyay

Ms. Shalini Singh

... For the Respondent.

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty

Mr. Abhinaba Mukherjee

... For the State.

The revisional application being CRR 3556 of 2025 is admitted. The revisional application has been preferred by the defacto complainant praying for enhancement of sentence.

Copy of the revisional application has been served upon the learned advocate for the private opposite party as well as the State.

Both the revisional applications being CRR 3556 of 2025 and CRR 1119 of 2023 be fixed for hearing on 17.11.2025 under the same heading.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)