

05.12.2025
Court No. 35
D/L. 39-40
Rakib

CRR 3556 of 2025

Subhas Karmakar.
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

CRR 1119 of 2023

Rajesh Karmakar & Ors.
VS
The State of West Bengal.

Ms. Sreyasree Biswas,
Ms. Afreen Begum.
...for the petitioner in CRR 3556 of 2025.

Mr. Sandip Chakraborty,
Mr. Abhinaba Mukherjee.
...for the State in CRR 3556 of 2025.

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattapadhyay,
Ms. Shalini Singh.
...for the Petitioners in CRR 1119 of 2023.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly,
Mr. Kaushik Kundu.
...for the State in CRR 1119 of 2023.

Learned advocate for the petitioner in CRR 3556 of 2025
prays for an accommodation.

On the other hand learned advocate appearing for the
petitioner in CRR 1119 of 2023 prays for extension of interim
order.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 31st of
January, 2026.

List both the revisional application in the Monthly List of
January, 2026 under the same heading.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)