

23.02.2026

Court No. 35

D/L. 03

Rakib

CRR 1119 of 2023

With

CRAN 5 of 2026

Rajesh Karmakar & Ors.

VS

The State of West Bengal.

Mr. Mani Sankar Chattapadhyay,
...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly,
Mr. Kaushik Kundu.
...for the State.

Ms. Sreyasree Biswas,
Ms. Afreen Begum.
...for the OP.2.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 31st of
March, 2026.

Accordingly, CRAN 5 of 2026 is disposed of.

Matter be listed under the heading “Assigned Matters” in
the Monthly List of March, 2026.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)